

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4201/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAGAR ENTERPRISES LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs. Indira G., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Naushad Alam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has already appeared and filed counter affidavit.
Respondent No.2 has not been served yet. The counsel for the petitioner is
directed to take notice by Dasti on Respondent No.2. List the matter on 6-08-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa