

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4201/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAGAR ENTERPRISES LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 06/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Mattoo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Naushad Alam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the Respondent No.1 submits that counter affidavit on behalf of that respondent is already filed. The Registry may verify. Service of notice on Respondent No.2 is complete. But there is no appearance.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar