

ITEM NO.53

Court No.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4201/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in LPA No. 96/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAGAR ENTERPRISES LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, adv.
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
learned counsel for the respondents, list this matter
after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master