

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 911 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SAGAR ENTERPRISES LTD.& ANR.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Agnihotri,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 25.9.2012.

Learned counsel for Union of India states that the statement  
of case has been filed on 24.12.2012. The delay in filing the  
statement of case by the appellant is condoned.

Office to check and proceed further.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|